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1. Primary voter
Do you usually vote in primary elections?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 62% 63% 60% 46% 59% 65% 79% 72% 47% 78%
No 38% 37% 40% 54% 41% 35% 21% 28% 53% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (476) (518) (186) (264) (381) (163) (323) (439) (232)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 62% 64% 64% 48% 52% 65% 76% 78% 51% 64% 62% 67%
No 38% 36% 36% 52% 48% 35% 24% 22% 49% 36% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (760) (117) (117) (378) (275) (75) (137) (189) (247) (379) (179)
Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure
Yes 62% 68% 59% 71% 20% 82% 60% 52%
No 38% 32% 41% 29% 80% 18% 40% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (238) (333) (329) (94) (147) (684) (162)

Support for Tea Party movement

Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Yes 62% 85% 71% 52% 56% 1% 38%
No 38% 15% 29% 48% 44% 29% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (994) (141) (171) (203) (67) (265) (147)
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2. Closed primary voter
As you may know, in a closed primary only voters who are declared members of a political party are allowed to vote in that party’s primary. Have you ever voted in
a closed primary?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 41% 44% 38% 25% 35% 45% 58% 41% 35% 53%
No 46% 46% 46% 61% 50% 41% 32% 46% 53% 32%
Don’t remember 13% 10% 16% 13% 15% 14% 10% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (475) (514) (184) (262) (379) (164) (319) (437) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 41% 45% 23% 31% 29% 46% 55% 61% 33% 39% 39% 53%
No 46% 41% 65% 57% 58% 37% 38% 28% 53% 50% 49% 30%
Don’t remember 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 17% 7% 10% 14% 11% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (758) (115) (116) (376) (274) (76) (137) (187) (248) (377) (177)
Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure
Yes 41% 41% 39% 50% 12% 56% 41% 28%
No 46% 47% 48% 36% 73% 33% 47% 50%
Don’t remember 13% 11% 13% 14% 15% 11% 11% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (235) (329) (331) (94) (147) (679) (162)
Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Yes 41% 57% 58% 28% 43% 49% 16%
No 46% 31% 31% 59% 45% 41% 61%
Don’t remember 13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 10% 23%
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Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (141) (171) (203) (67) (260) (147)
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3. Open primary voter
As you may know, in an open primary voters get to choose, on election day, which party’s primary they will participate in. Have you ever voted in an open primary?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 38% 39% 37% 28% 37% 43% 42% 40% 35% 42%
No 47% 47% 47% 62% 45% 41% 44% 43% 52% 43%
Don’t remember 15% 14% 16% 10% 19% 17% 14% 17% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (477) (516) (185) (263) (380) (165) (321) (439) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 38% 39% 37% 31% 36% 42% 49% 41% 24% 42% 41% 39%
No 47% 45% 51% 57% 48% 41% 41% 47% 62% 45% 44% 41%
Don’t remember 15% 16% 12% 12% 16% 17% 11% 12% 14% 13% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (761) (115) (117) (378) (274) (76) (137) (187) (249) (379) (178)
Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure
Yes 38% 35% 44% 39% 15% 49% 37% 33%
No 47% 55% 39% 44% 68% 37% 49% 47%
Don’t remember 15% 10% 16% 17% 17% 14% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (237) (331) (331) (94) (146) (683) (163)
Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Yes 38% 53% 42% 37% 34% 42% 20%
No 47% 34% 43% 49% 53% 45% 57%
Don’t remember 15% 13% 15% 14% 13% 13% 23%
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Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (141) (171) (203) (68) (262) (148)
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4. Jungle primary voter
As you may know, in a jungle primary all candidates, regardless of political party, run in the same primary. The top two vote getters then run against each other in
the general election. Have you ever voted in a jungle primary?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 16% 17% 15% 14% 13% 19% 15% 17% 13% 19%
No 68% 69% 67% 74% 68% 64% 69% 65% 2% 64%
Don’t remember 16% 14% 19% 12% 19% 17% 17% 18% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (476) (516) (186) (261) (381) (164) (321) (438) (233)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 16% 17% 13% 13% 13% 21% 18% 15% 7% 16% 13% 27%
No 68% 67% 71% 72% 70% 63% 67% 2% 76% 2% 69% 55%
Don’t remember 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 16% 15% 12% 17% 12% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (760) (116) (116) (379) (274) (76) (137) (189) (249) (377) (177)
Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure
Yes 16% 21% 16% 15% 5% 29% 15% 7%
No 68% 68% 67% 68% 73% 55% 2% 63%
Don’t remember 16% 11% 18% 17% 22% 16% 13% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (238) (329) (331) (94) (147) (684) (160)
Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Yes 16% 24% 18% 16% 19% 17% 5%
No 68% 61% 65% 66% 73% 73% 70%
Don’t remember 16% 15% 17% 18% 8% 10% 25%
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Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (141) (172) (202) (67) (262) (148)
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5. Favorability of primary types — Closed primary

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following types of primary election types?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 16% 19% 14% 13% 14% 15% 26% 16% 13% 23%
Somewhat favorable 24% 25% 23% 25% 21% 25% 23% 27% 19% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 13% 18% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 7% 12% 14% 16% 12% 16% 5%
Don’t know 31% 25% 37% 41% 35% 28% 21% 27% 36% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (467) (517) (184) (259) (379) (162) (321) (434) (229)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 17% 12% 17% 10% 17% 31% 21% 14% 16% 16% 20%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 20% 24% 18% 27% 23% 40% 24% 14% 28% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 23% 9% 16% 16% 18% 19% 14% 23% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 8% 13% 13% 14% 11% 12% 17% 9% 15%
Don’t know 31% 29% 36% 42% 42% 26% 14% 9% 35% 30% 32% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (752) (115) (117) (378) (270) (76) (137) (186) (247) (376) (175)
Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure

Very favorable 16% 22% 11% 22% 2% 41% 13% 10%
Somewhat favorable 24% 32% 24% 22% 12% 19% 26% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 15% 20% 17% 5% 14% 18% 11%

Very unfavorable 12% 15% 15% 11% 3% 10% 14% 9%

Don’t know 31% 17% 31% 28% 78% 16% 29% 51%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (237) (326) (327) (94) (145) (677) (161)
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Support for Tea Party movement

Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Very favorable 16% 40% 22% 9% 11% 16% 7%
Somewhat favorable 24% 21% 26% 17% 39% 30% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 18% 22% 20% 18% 4%
Very unfavorable 12% 10% 15% 12% 18% 14% 6%
Don’t know 31% 13% 20% 39% 12% 22% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (139) (168) (201) (67) (261) (148)




YouGov
June 25 - 27, 2014 You
6. Favorability of primary types — Open primary

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following types of primary election types?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 25% 27% 23% 19% 24% 27% 30% 31% 19% 29%
Somewhat favorable 26% 28% 25% 29% 26% 29% 16% 26% 25% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 11% 7% 10% 12% 17% 13% 10% 13%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 3% 9% 6% 17% 3% 11% 8%
Don’t know 29% 24% 35% 42% 31% 25% 20% 27% 35% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (468) (517) (184) (261) (378) (162) (322) (437) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 25% 25% 29% 23% 24% 29% 27% 28% 21% 29% 27% 21%
Somewhat favorable 26% 28% 19% 22% 23% 31% 33% 31% 26% 22% 29% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 8% 8% 9% 17% 22% 9% 13% 10% 15%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 5% 10% 7% 6% 12% 10% 8% 7% 6% 13%
Don’t know 29% 27% 37% 37% 40% 24% 11% 9% 36% 29% 28% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (753) (116) (116) (378) (274) (75) (136) (189) (248) (374) (174)
Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure

Very favorable 25% 31% 27% 24% 7% 25% 27% 19%
Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 30% 24% 11% 31% 27% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 11% 12% 4% 19% 11% 7%

Very unfavorable 8% 9% 4% 13% 2% 12% 8% 5%

Don’t know 29% 17% 28% 26% 75% 13% 27% 48%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (238) (329) (324) (94) (142) (682) (161)
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Support for Tea Party movement

Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Very favorable 25% 26% 27% 25% 24% 33% 13%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 35% 24% 32% 26% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 19% 9% 9% 23% 15% 2%
Very unfavorable 8% 20% 11% 7% 8% 5% 1%
Don’t know 29% 10% 19% 35% 13% 20% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (135) (169) (204) (67) (262) (148)
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7. Favorability of primary types — Jungle primary

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following types of primary election types?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 15% 13% 16% 17% 15% 12% 16% 14% 13% 19%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 19% 25% 16% 22% 15% 22% 20% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 10% 8% 13% 17% 14% 17% 9% 17%
Very unfavorable 13% 18% 8% 5% 13% 12% 24% 10% 14% 14%
Don’t know 39% 32% 46% 46% 43% 37% 30% 36% 43% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (465) (512) (184) (260) (376) (157) (319) (434) (224)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 15% 15% 14% 12% 13% 15% 29% 14% 13% 16% 11% 22%
Somewhat favorable 20% 21% 13% 18% 19% 24% 13% 23% 19% 21% 21% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 18% 6% 10% 13% 21% 27% 12% 14% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 13% 13% 11% 13% 8% 14% 16% 16% 11% 14% 12% 15%
Don’t know 39% 3% 44% 51% 50% 34% 20% 19% 45% 35% 42% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (745) (115) (117) (373) (271) (76) (137) (187) (246) (370) (174)
Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure

Very favorable 15% 20% 14% 15% 1% 21% 14% 14%
Somewhat favorable 20% 27% 22% 15% 13% 18% 21% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 14% 14% 4% 14% 15% 8%

Very unfavorable 13% 13% 8% 21% 3% 24% 13% 7%

Don’t know 39% 25% 42% 35% 79% 23% 37% 57%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (977) (235) (327) (321) (94) (143) (672) (162)
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Support for Tea Party movement

Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Very favorable 15% 18% 20% 15% 16% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 16% 26% 19% 30% 20% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 11% 11% 27% 17% 6%
Very unfavorable 13% 30% 16% 7% 11% 16% 2%
Don’t know 39% 20% 27% 49% 16% 34% 71%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (977) (136) (166) (199) (68) (260) (148)
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8. Best primary type
Which type of primary election do you think is the best?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Closed primary 24% 26% 22% 18% 21% 24% 38% 21% 24% 29%
Open primary 60% 59% 61% 59% 65% 64% 46% 66% 58% 57%
Jungle primary 16% 15% 16% 23% 14% 12% 16% 13% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (464) (499) (178) (250) (373) (162) (317) (417) (229)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Closed primary 24% 25% 20% 24% 20% 18% 34% 30% 27% 20% 23% 29%
Open primary 60% 58% 69% 63% 63% 67% 55% 54% 63% 65% 64% 45%
Jungle primary 16% 17% 11% 13% 17% 15% 11% 16% 10% 15% 13% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (736) (111) (116) (367) (270) (76) (134) (183) (243) (363) (174)
Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure
Closed primary 24% 25% 16% 31% 28% 38% 21% 25%
Open primary 60% 54% 68% 56% 59% 48% 63% 59%
Jungle primary 16% 21% 16% 12% 13% 14% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (234) (321) (324) (84) (146) (666) (150)
Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Closed primary 24% 42% 28% 14% 19% 25% 22%
Open primary 60% 42% 55% 2% 57% 59% 66%
Jungle primary 16% 16% 16% 14% 23% 16% 12%

continued on the next page ...
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Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (963) (140) (171) (192) (67) (259) (134)
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9. Non-Democrats in Democratic primary
Do you think someone who isn’t a Democrat should be allowed to vote in a Democratic primary?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Should be allowed 46% 46% 47% 40% 58% 47% 37% 49% 50% 36%
Should not be allowed 28% 34% 22% 22% 20% 30% 43% 30% 20% 43%
Not sure 26% 20% 31% 38% 23% 23% 20% 21% 31% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (474) (515) (186) (259) (380) (164) (321) (437) (231)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should be allowed 46% 48% 48% 37% 47% 53% 37% 43% 43% 54% 45% 44%
Should not be allowed 28% 30% 17% 27% 20% 26% 42% 45% 29% 21% 31% 30%
Not sure 26% 22% 36% 36% 33% 21% 21% 12% 28% 25% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (758) (116) (115) (379) (271) (76) (137) (188) (247) (378) (176)
Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure
Should be allowed 46% 53% 56% 37% 30% 40% 51% 33%
Should not be allowed 28% 27% 21% 41% 8% 47% 26% 23%
Not sure 26% 20% 23% 22% 62% 13% 23% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (236) (329) (330) (94) (147) (681) (160)
Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Should be allowed 46% 32% 42% 54% 51% 58% 34%
Should not be allowed 28% 53% 36% 18% 37% 26% 13%
Not sure 26% 15% 22% 28% 12% 16% 53%

continued on the next page ...
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Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (141) (172) (202) (66) (262) (146)
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10. Non-Republicans in Republican primary
Do you think someone who isn’t a Republican should be allowed to vote in a Republican primary?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Should be allowed 47% 45% 48% 40% 59% 47% 37% 50% 49% 36%
Should not be allowed 29% 35% 24% 23% 21% 31% 43% 28% 21% 46%
Not sure 24% 20% 29% 37% 20% 22% 20% 22% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (471) (515) (186) (258) (379) (163) (320) (436) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Should be allowed 47% 47% 48% 40% 48% 52% 38% 45% 44% 55% 45% 44%
Should not be allowed 29% 31% 15% 29% 20% 29% 41% 45% 30% 20% 31% 33%
Not sure 24% 21% 37% 31% 32% 19% 21% 10% 26% 25% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (756) (114) (116) (376) (272) (76) (136) (188) (244) (378) (176)
Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure
Should be allowed 47% 55% 57% 35% 30% 38% 52% 34%
Should not be allowed 29% 27% 21% 43% 9% 51% 27% 22%
Not sure 24% 18% 22% 21% 62% 11% 21% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (238) (326) (329) (93) (147) (676) (162)
Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Should be allowed 47% 29% 42% 54% 52% 58% 36%
Should not be allowed 29% 56% 37% 21% 37% 26% 13%
Not sure 24% 15% 21% 25% 12% 16% 51%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov

June 25 - 27, 2014 You
continued from previous page
Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (141) (170) (199) (67) (261) (148)
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11. Dems - Preferences or havoc
When it is allowed by state law, do you think Democrats who vote in Republican primaries genuinely prefer one of the Republican candidates the most or do you

think they are trying to disrupt the Republican party?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Prefer Republican
candidates more 22% 18% 25% 21% 26% 20% 21% 25% 19% 25%
Trying to disrupt the
Republican party 42% 51% 33% 28% 35% 49% 51% 42% 35% 54%
Not sure 37% 31% 42% 51% 39% 31% 28% 33% 46% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (473) (518) (185) (261) (382) (163) (323) (437) (231)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Prefer Republican
candidates more 22% 21% 27% 20% 24% 24% 15% 21% 18% 27% 23% 17%
Trying to disrupt the
Republican party 42% 44% 28% 37% 29% 43% 69% 61% 43% 44% 38% 45%
Not sure 37% 34% 45% 44% 46% 33% 16% 19% 39% 29% 39% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (759) (115) (117) (379) (275) (76) (137) (188) (248) (377) (178)

Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure

Prefer Republican
candidates more 22% 26% 25% 19% 10% 17% 26% 11%
Trying to disrupt the
Republican party 42% 43% 34% 56% 13% 68% 38% 35%
Not sure 37% 30% 41% 26% 77% 15% 36% 54%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (238) (330) (329) (94) (147) (681) (162)
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Support for Tea Party movement

Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Prefer Republican
candidates more 22% 10% 21% 25% 30% 26% 18%
Trying to disrupt the
Republican party 42% 7% 57% 30% 33% 41% 20%
Not sure 37% 13% 22% 45% 37% 33% 62%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (991) (141) (170) (202) (68) (262) (148)




YouGov
You

June 25 - 27, 2014

12. Reps - Preferences or havoc
When it is allowed by state law, do you think Republicans who vote in Democratic primaries genuinely prefer one of the Democratic candidates the most or do you

think they are trying to disrupt the Democratic party?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Prefer Democratic
candidates more 21% 18% 24% 22% 24% 19% 20% 24% 18% 25%
Trying to disrupt the
Democratic party 41% 49% 34% 28% 36% 50% 47% 49% 33% 48%
Not sure 38% 33% 42% 50% 40% 31% 33% 27% 49% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (472) (518) (185) (260) (381) (164) (322) (437) (231)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Prefer Democratic
candidates more 21% 21% 20% 24% 25% 25% 10% 19% 17% 25% 23% 18%
Trying to disrupt the
Democratic party 41% 42% 38% 38% 29% 42% 73% 64% 41% 46% 36% 46%
Not sure 38% 37% 42% 39% 47% 33% 17% 17% 42% 29% 41% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (759) (115) (116) (379) (273) (76) (137) (188) (248) (377) (177)

Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure

Prefer Democratic
candidates more 21% 22% 24% 22% 5% 23% 23% 15%
Trying to disrupt the
Democratic party 41% 51% 35% 47% 17% 54% 42% 27%
Not sure 38% 27% 41% 31% 78% 23% 35% 58%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (990) (237) (331) (328) (94) (147) (680) (162)
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Support for Tea Party movement

Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure
Prefer Democratic
candidates more 21% 14% 28% 29% 19% 20% 12%
Trying to disrupt the
Democratic party 41% 62% 45% 29% 47% 53% 22%
Not sure 38% 25% 27% 42% 34% 28% 66%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (990) (141) (170) (203) (68) (261) (147)




YouGov
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13. Run-off or first past the post

In some areas, a candidate must win 50% of all votes cast in order to win the election. If no candidate wins 50%, the top two candidates must face each other in a

runoff election. In other areas, the candidate with the most number of votes wins the election, even if the candidate didn’t receive at least 50% of the vote. Which

election type do you think is better?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Candidate must win 50% or

face a runoff election 37% 42% 32% 37% 34% 40% 37% 40% 34% 40%
Candidate with the most

votes wins, even if it isn’t

50% 44% 41% 47% 36% 41% 46% 53% 45% 42% 47%
Not sure 19% 16% 21% 27% 25% 14% 10% 15% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (475) (517) (185) (261) (381) (165) (323) (437) (232)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Candidate must win 50% or

face a runoff election 37% 37% 40% 35% 32% 38% 44% 48% 28% 36% 40% 41%
Candidate with the most

votes wins, even if it isn’t

50% 44% 45% 39% 43% 44% 47% 38% 44% 47% 47% 42% 42%
Not sure 19% 18% 21% 22% 24% 15% 18% 8% 24% 17% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (760) (115) (117) (378) (275) (76) (137) (189) (249) (377) (177)

Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure

Candidate must win 50% or

face a runoff election 37% 46% 34% 40% 15% 43% 39% 27%
Candidate with the most

votes wins, even if it isn’t

50% 44% 40% 51% 46% 19% 48% 45% 37%

Not sure 19% 14% 15% 14% 66% 9% 16% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Ideology Own involvement in Tea Party movement

Total Liberal Moderate Conservative Not sure Yes No Not Sure
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (238) (330) (330) (94) (147) (682) (162)

Support for Tea Party movement
Total Strongly support Somewhat support Neither support, nor oppose Somewhat oppose Strongly oppose Not sure

Candidate must win 50% or
face a runoff election 37% 39% 48% 32% 48% 43% 18%
Candidate with the most
votes wins, even if it isn’t
50% 44% 50% 43% 41% 46% 49% 38%
Not sure 19% 11% 9% 28% 6% 8% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (992) (141) (171) (203) (68) (261) (148)
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